
P7_TA(2013)0272

Stepping-stone Economic Partnership Agreement between the EC and Central Africa ***

European Parliament legislative resolution of 13 June 2013 on the draft Council decision concluding the interim 
agreement with a view to an Economic Partnership Agreement between the European Community and its 
Member States, of the one part, and the Central Africa Party, of the other part (14757/2012 — C7-0369/2012 — 

2008/0139(NLE))

(Consent)

(2016/C 065/51)

The European Parliament,

— having regard to the draft Council decision (14757/2012),

— having regard to the draft Interim Agreement with a view to an Economic Partnership Agreement between the 
European Community and its Member States, of the one part, and the Central Africa Party, of the other part (13485/ 
2011),

— having regard to the request for consent submitted by the Council in accordance with Article 207, Article 211 and 
Article 218(6), second subparagraph, point (a), of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (C7-0369/ 
2012),

— having regard to Rules 81 and 90(7) of its Rules of Procedure,

— having regard to the recommendation of the Committee on International Trade and the opinion of the Committee on 
Development (A7-0190/2013),

1. Consents to conclusion of the agreement;

2. Instructs its President to forward its position to the Council, the Commission and the governments and parliaments of 
the Member States and of the Republic of Cameroon. 

P7_TA(2013)0273

Second amendment to the Cotonou Agreement of 23 June 2000 ***

European Parliament legislative resolution of 13 June 2013 on the draft Council decision on the conclusion of the 
Agreement amending for the second time the Partnership Agreement between the members of the African, 
Caribbean and Pacific Group of States, of the one part, and the European Community and its Member States, of 
the other part, signed in Cotonou on 23 June 2000, as first amended in Luxembourg on 25 June 2005 (16894/2011 

— C7-0469/2011 — 2011/0207(NLE))

(Consent)

(2016/C 065/52)

The European Parliament,

— having regard to the draft Council decision (16894/2011),

— having regard to the Agreement amending for the second time the Partnership Agreement between the Members of the 
African, Caribbean and Pacific Group of States, of the one part, and the European Community and its Member States, of 
the other part, signed in Cotonou on 23 June 2000, as first amended in Luxembourg on 25 June 2005 (09565/ 
2010) (1),

19.2.2016 EN Official Journal of the European Union C 65/257

Thursday 13 June 2013

(1) OJ L 287, 4.11.2010, p. 3.


